
 

 
 

2017 SSV SECONDARY SCHOOLS GOLF 
 

Event Calendar 
Enter online at www.golfvic.org.au 

 
 

  
 

SECONDARY GOLF STATE FINALS   
Final Date Venue Time 

Junior State Final Friday 26 May Gardiners Run Golf Club 12.00pm 

Senior State Final Friday 19 May The Metropolitan Golf Club 8.00am 

 

SECONDARY GOLF EVENTS   
Region Date Venue Time 

Greater Western 

Friday 10 March Horsham Golf Club 10.00am 

Friday 17 March Colac Golf Club 10.00am 

Tuesday 21 March Port Fairy Golf Club 10.00am 

Friday 31 March Chalambar Golf Club 10.00am 

Loddon Mallee 

Monday 20 March Bendigo Golf Club 10.00am 

Monday 1 May Mildura Golf Club 10.00am 

Friday 5 May Murray Downs Golf Club 10.00am 

Hume 
Friday 21 April Shepparton Golf Club 10.00am 

Monday 24 April Myrtleford Golf Club 10.00am 

Gippsland 
Friday 3 March Leongatha Golf Club 10.00am 

Monday 27 March Bairnsdale Golf Club 10.00am 

WMR 

Monday 27 February  13th Beach Golf Links  9.00am 

Thursday 16 March Sanctuary Lakes Golf Club 9.00am 

Friday 24 March Medway Golf Club 9.00am 

NMR 
Monday 20 March Rosanna Golf Club 9.30am 

Monday 8 May Northern Golf Club 9.00am 

EMR 

Monday 27 March Eastwood Golf Club 9.30am 

Thursday 20 April Eastern Golf Club 9.30am 

Monday 1 May Latrobe Golf Club 9.30am 

Friday 5 May Riversdale Golf Club 9.30am 

SMR 

Friday 21 April Mornington Golf Club 8.00am 

Monday 1 May The National GC (Long Island Course) 9.00am 

Tuesday 2 May Woodlands Golf Club 9.30am 

Friday 5 May Spring Valley Golf Club 9.30am 


